GSTIN: 33AAECS6953K1Z0

STRIKE RIGHT INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: No. 9, Park Residence Apartment, 43, ATT Colony, Coimbatore - 641 018.

Telefax: +91 422 - 2249038 E-mail: strikeright@gmail.com

TIN #: 33261782178 CST #: 269136 / 11.08.2011 CIN: U17120TZ1994PLC005093 IEC: 3211003461

February 20, 2018

To

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of

Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Symbol: LAMBODHARA

Series : EQ

We enclosed herewith the disclosure required to be made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

for Strike Right Integrated Services Limited

Ramesh Shenoy Kalyanpu: Director

DIN: 06392237

Cc:

The Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

F			
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Lambodhara T	Textiles Limited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting	Acquirer:		
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Strike Right Integrated Services Limited PAC: R Santossh		
	Vimala Radha		
	Bosco Giulia		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Promoter Group		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	National Stock Exchange		
the shares of TC are Listed	1 - 21		
Details of the acquisition /-disposal-as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
follows [In principle approval for		share/voting capital	total diluted share/voting
Preferential Allotment has been obtained		wherever	capital of
vide letter NSE/LIST/14991 dated	8 " Janu	applicable	the TC (*)
February 15, 2018 Application for listing	- "		
post allotment and for trading approval	10 10 70		
is to be filed by the Issuer/target	1 8		
company in due course]			M = 11
Before the acquisition/disposal under	- Sprage Life FI		
consideration, holding of :			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights 	29,20,600	32.17	32.17
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
equity shares	- T	die er	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any		To a second	
other instrument that entitles the	:: 	sifficial T	
acquirer to receive shares carrying		tith so) i
voting rights in the TC (specify holding		ndd == = =	- T - T
in each category)		dise	
d) Total (a+b+c)	29,20,600	32.17	32.17
Details of acquisition/sale		-102-1	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	5,00,000	3.54*	3.54*
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			

shares	-	-		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any				
other instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares carrying			-	
voting rights in the TC (specify holding				
in each category) acquired/sold				
*The difference between Pre-allotment and	-	5.0		
Post allotment % of voting capital has been	160			
computed with reference to explanation ii		7.1		
of Regulation 3(2) of SEBI (Substantial				
Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)				
Regulations 2009.				
d) Total (a+b+c)	5,00,000	3.54	3.54	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			20	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	34,20,600	35.71	35.71	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any				
other instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding				
in each category) after acquisition				
d) Total (a+b+c)	34,20,600	35.71	35.71	
Mode of acquisition /sale (e.g. open market /	Preferential All	otment		
off-market / public issue / rights issue				
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer				
etc.)	= 11 54			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	19.02.2018		H	
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of				
shares , whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	90,77,600 Equity Shares of Rs.5/- each			
the TC before the said acquisition/sale	aggregating to Rs.4,53,88,000/			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	95,77,600 Equity Shares of Rs.5/- each			
the TC after the said acquisition/sale	aggregating to Rs.4,78,88,000/			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Not Applicable			
after the said acquisition/sale	•			

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

or Strike Right Integrated Services Limited

Ramosh Shonoy Kalyanpur Director DIN: 06392237 Place: Coimbatore

Date: 20.02.2018